
 1 

 
The United Republic of Tanzania 

President’s Office 

TANZANIA SOCIAL ACTION FUND 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013/2014 

Date: 20th September, 2013 

1. The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has received a Credit from the International Development 
Association and support from Department for International Development (DFID), and United States Agency for 
International Development (USAID) towards the cost of Productive Social Safety Net Project – APL 1 Project and 
intends to apply part of the proceeds of these Credits to cover eligible payments towards the Procurement of Goods, 
Works, Non Consultancy services and Consultancy services.  

 
2. The Tanzania Social Action Fund is now issuing The General Procurement Notice in accordance with the Provisions 

of the Public Procurement Act 2004 and its Regulations of 2005 for informing potential bidders, suppliers, services 
providers, consultants and the public on the tender opportunities during the financial year 2013/2014. 

 
3. Publication of Specific Procurement Notice follows the timeframe indicated herein below.  

 
Further to this publication of the General Procurement Notice , subsequent announcement of specific tenders will be 
advertised in the local news papers, PPRA Website and Journal, international media  and TASAF website;  
www.tasaf.org. 

 

Description Tender No. 

Lot 
Nu
mb
er 

Procureme
nt/ 

Selection 
Method  

Contra
ct 

Type 

Pre - qualification/ Request for 
Expression of Interest 

  

Invitation for proposals/ bid and award 
  
  

Invitation 
Date 

 Closing-
Opening 

Date 
Notificatio

n Date 
Invitation 

Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Date 

Award 
Notificatio

n Date 

Consulting services 

Audit Risk 
Assessment 
Facilitator 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/C/02 1 

Individual 
Consultant 

Lump 
Sum 06-12-2013 27-12-2013 17-01-2014 07-02-2014 14-02-2014 21-02-2014 

Develop TASAF 
Information 
Portal 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/C/03 1 

Individual 
Consultant 

Lump 
Sum 10-01-2014 31-01-2014 21-02-2014 14-03-2014 21-03-2014 31/03/2014 

Facilitate 
Workshops 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/C/04 1 

Individual 
Consultant 

Lump 
Sum 06-12-2013 27-12-2013 17-01-2014 07-02-2014 14-02-2014 24-02-2014 

Technical 
Support on 
PSSN Scale Up 
Activities 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/C/05 1 

Individual 
Consultant 

Lump 
Sum 02-10-2013 16-10-2013 30-10-2013 04-12-2013 11-12-2013 20-12-2013 

Goods 

Supply of ICT 
Supplies 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/01 1 

National 
Competitiv
e Bidding NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply Printed 
Stationery 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/03 1 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply 
Stationery 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/03 2 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply Vehicle 
Spare Parts - 
Lot 1 Land 
Cruiser Hard 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/04 1 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

http://www.tasaf.org/


 2 

Description Tender No. 

Lot 
Nu
mb
er 

Procureme
nt/ 

Selection 
Method  

Contra
ct 

Type 

Pre - qualification/ Request for 
Expression of Interest 

  

Invitation for proposals/ bid and award 
  
  

Invitation 
Date 

 Closing-
Opening 

Date 
Notificatio

n Date 
Invitation 

Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Date 

Award 
Notificatio

n Date 

Top Spares 

Supply Motor 
Vehicle Spare 
Parts - Lot 2 
Land Rover 
Spares 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/04 2 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply Motor 
Vehicle Spare 
Parts - Lot 3 
Nissan Station 
Wagon Spares 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/04 3 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply Motor 
Vehicle Spare 
Parts - Lot 4 
Suzuki Grant 
Vitara Spares 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/04 4 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply Motor 
Vehicle Spare 
Parts - Lot 5 
Tyres 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/04 5 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply Motor 
Vehicle Spare 
Parts - Lot 6 
Batteries 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/04 6 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-12-2013 15-01-2014 18-02-2014 

Supply Motor 
Vehicle Lot 1 - 
Station Wagon 
Type 1 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/05 1 ICB NA NA NA NA 25-09-2013 08-11-2013 27-12-2013 

Supply Motor 
Vehicle Lot 2 - 
Station Wagon 
Type 2 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/05 2 ICB NA NA NA NA 25-09-2013 08-11-2013 27-12-2013 

Supply 
Generators 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/06 1 NCB NA NA NA NA 21-10-2013 22-11-2013 27-12-2013 

Supply Sundry 
Items 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/07 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 21-10-2013 22-11-2013 27-12-2013 

Supply Data 
Capturing 
Gadgets 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/08 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 30-09-2013 14-10-2013 04-11-2013 

Supply Office 
Tools Lot 1 - 
Desktop 
Computers 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/09 1 ICB NA NA NA NA 13-12-2013 24-01-2014 28-02-2014 

Supply Office 
Tools Lot 2 - 
Tablet PCs 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/09 2 ICB NA NA NA NA 13-12-2013 24-01-2014 28-02-2014 

Supply Office 
Tools Lot 3 - 
Printers 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/09 3 ICB NA NA NA NA 13-12-2013 24-01-2014 28-02-2014 

Supply Office 
Tools - Office 
Equipment 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/09 4 ICB NA NA NA NA 13-12-2013 24-01-2014 28-02-2014 

Supply Office 
Tools - Mobile 
Phones 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/G/09 5 ICB NA NA NA NA 13-12-2013 24-01-2014 28-02-2014 

Non-consultancy Services 

Service and 
Maintenance of 
Motor Vehicles 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/01 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 03-01-2014 17-01-2014 13-02-2014 

Service and 
Maintenance of 
Office 
Equipment 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/02 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 11-11-2013 11-12-2013 17-01-2014 



 3 

Description Tender No. 

Lot 
Nu
mb
er 

Procureme
nt/ 

Selection 
Method  

Contra
ct 

Type 

Pre - qualification/ Request for 
Expression of Interest 

  

Invitation for proposals/ bid and award 
  
  

Invitation 
Date 

 Closing-
Opening 

Date 
Notificatio

n Date 
Invitation 

Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Date 

Award 
Notificatio

n Date 

Prepare and Air 
Television 
Programs 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/03 1 NCB NA NA NA NA 18-12-2013 20-01-2014 24-02-2014 

Print IEC and 
CE Materials 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/04 1 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-05-2014 20-06-2014 24-07-2014 

Printing T-Shirts 
and Caps 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/04 2 NCB NA NA NA NA 16-05-2014 20-06-2014 24-07-2014 

Clean TMU 
Offices and 
Premises 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/05 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 19-11-2013 03-12-2013 16-01-2014 

Fumigate TMU 
Offices and 
Premises 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/06 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 25-04-2014 09-05-2014 05-06-2014 

Provide 
Security 
Services 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/07 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 19-11-2013 03-12-2013 16-01-2014 

Air Radio 
Programs for 
Awareness 
Creation 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/08 1 NCB NA NA NA NA 18-12-2013 17-01-2014 20-02-2014 

Print Calendars 
and Diaries 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/09 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 04-06-2014 18-06-2014 16-07-2014 

Post TASAF 
Events in 
Bloggers 
Website 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/10 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 04-02-2014 18-02-2014 18-03-2014 

Prepare TASAF 
Slogan 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/11 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 01-10-2013 15-10-2013 11-11-2013 

Hire Computers 
IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/12 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 20-09-2013 04-10-2013 01-11-2013 

Hire Motor 
Vehicles 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/13 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 20-09-2013 04-10-2013 01-11-2013 

Provide Fleet 
Management 
and Car 
Tracking 
Services 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/14 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 20-01-2014 21-02-2014 27-03-2014 

Connect TMU 
with PAAs 
through WAN 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/15 1 NCB NA NA NA NA 20-01-2014 21-02-2014 27-03-2014 

Provide Travel 
Agency and Air 
Tickets 
Services 

IE/011/2013-
14/HQ/N/16 1 Shopping NA NA NA NA 20-09-2013 04-10-2013 24-10-2013 

Abbreviations and Acronyms:  
CE Capacity Enhancement 
ICB International Competitive Bidding 
IEC Information Education and Communication 
NA Not Applicable 
NCB National Competitive Bidding 
PSSN Productive Social Safety Net 
TASAF Tanzania Social Action Fund 
TMU TASAF Management Unit 
WAN Wide Area Network 


